

INVISIO receives SEK 170 million order from a US Defense Department organization

INVISIO has received an order worth approximately SEK 170 million for Racal Acoustics branded communication and hearing protection solutions. The customer is a branch of the United States Department of Defense (DoD). Most of the deliveries will take place during 2024.

The order, which follows lengthy and rigorous product testing against military standards and requirements, reinforces INVISIO's position as the DoD's high-noise headset provider.

The systems, comprising Racal Acoustics RA5001 RAPTOR and RA4000 Magna[™] high-noise headsets, will be used in combat vehicles.

The RA4000 Magna[™] digital headset is Racal Acoustics' most recently developed product. It offers market-leading hearing protection, communication capability and situational awareness. The RA4000 Magna[™] has modular, customizable and upgradeable features and accessories that make it possible to meet specific customer requirements while also prolonging product life.

The battle-proven, lightweight RA5001 Raptor headset delivers a combination of passive and active noise reduction (ANR) for excellent speech intelligibility and hearing protection, all within a slim profile compatible with helmets.

Lars Højgård Hansen, INVISIO CEO, said: "This is another impressive victory for Racal Acoustics branded solutions. There is no doubt that these solutions are market-leading in extremely noisy vehicle environments. This order also clearly exemplifies the increased activity level we are now observing in the market for heavy military vehicles and in general."

For further information, please contact:

Lars Højgård Hansen, CEO, INVISIO Mobile: +45 5372 7722 | E-mail: lhh@invisio.com

Michael Peterson, Director IR & Corporate Communication, INVISIO Mobile: +45 5372 7733 | E-mail: <u>mpn@invisio.com</u>

About INVISIO AB (publ)

INVISIO develops and sells advanced communication systems that provide hearing protection and enable professionals in noisy and mission critical environments to communicate and operate effectively. The company's two brands, INVISIO and Racal Acoustics, combine expertise in acoustics and human hearing with broad engineering knowledge in software, materials technology and interfaces. Sales are via the head office in Copenhagen and sales offices in the USA, France, the UK, Italy and Thailand, as well as via a global network of partners and resellers. INVISIO's registered office is in Stockholm, Sweden, and the company's share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (IVSO). Read more at www.invisio.com.



This information is information that INVISIO AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-08-14 08:30 CEST.

Attachments

INVISIO receives SEK 170 million order from a US Defense Department organization